February 11, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2320

- Page 1, line 2, remove the semicolon
- Page 1, line 3, remove "and to provide a penalty"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "ample"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "to its intended audience"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "or "faculty member""
- Page 1, line 20, replace "individuals" with "an individual"
- Page 1, line 20, after "managerial" insert ", unless the individual also teaches at least one credit-hour"
- Page 2, line 2, after "service" insert ", unless the promotion, sale, or distribution of the product or service is incidental to the exercise of free speech"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "<u>Materially and substantially disrupts</u>" means when a person knowingly or intentionally"
- Page 2, remove lines 6 through 17
- Page 2, line 18, remove "6."
- Page 2, line 18, replace "a course of study at the institution" with "at least one course offered by an institution"
- Page 2, remove lines 19 through 22
- Page 2, line 23, replace "8." with "6."
- Page 2, line 27, remove "1."
- Page 2, line 27, remove "and enforce a"
- Page 2, remove lines 28 and 29
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31
- Page 4, remove lines 1 through 30
- Page 5, remove lines 1 through 30
- Page 6, replace lines 1 through 11 with "a policy that:
 - 1. Protects students' rights to free speech, assembly, and expression;
 - Permits institutions to establish and enforce reasonable and constitutional time, place, and manner restrictions on free speech, assembly, and expression;

- 3. Permits students, faculty, or student organizations to invite guest speakers or groups to present regardless of the viewpoint or content of the anticipated speech of the guest speaker or group; and
- 4. Protects the academic freedom and free speech rights of faculty while adhering to guidelines established by the American association of university professors."

Renumber accordingly